
 

Please note: 
Non-payment or not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop your courses prior to the 

first day of class (01/01/26). Otherwise, you may be held responsible for all Tuition charges.         
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
WINTER 2026           

 

December 2025 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
December 26 Friday  Last day to file e-Permit request for Winter Session 

 

JANUARY 2026 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
January 1 Thursday Fall 2024 Degree Conferral Date  

Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund 
College Closed - No Classes Scheduled 

 

January 2 Friday   
Start of Winter Session - Classes Begin  
Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund 
Last day to add a course 
Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status Date 
First Day to Apply for Graduation, February 2026 Candidates 
(Submit application for graduation via Dropbox or email. For more 
details, visit: https://www.bcc.cuny.edu/registrar/graduation/)  

January 3 Saturday  Verification of Enrollment Rosters Available to faculty 

Grade of WD is assigned to students who officially drop a course 

January 4 Sunday  Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund 

Census date – Form A cutoff  

January 5 Monday  100% Tuition Obligation for Courses Dropped  
Grade of W is assigned to students who officially withdraw from  
a course. 
Start Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Open In CF 

January 7  Wednesday Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from faculty (revised) 
Grades of “WN” Assigned 

  January 14 Wednesday    Last day to apply for graduation – February 2026 Candidates 

  January 15 Thursday    RT24 60% Date for the Session 

January 16 Friday    Last Day to withdraw from a course with a grade of “W” 

January 19 Monday   College Closed  

January 21 Wednesday  End of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Closes In CF 

January 23 Friday  Final Examinations  
Grade rosters available for faculty 
End of Winter Session  

January 26 Monday  Final Grade Submission Deadline 

February 1   Sunday    Winter 2026 Degree Conferral Date 

 

https://www.bcc.cuny.edu/registrar/graduation/

